On March, 30, 2023, Santa Barbara County Division of Housing and Community Development (HCD) staff and the 
County’s Capital Loan Committee recommended funding toward the development costs of the proposed Project.  
On August 29, 2023, the County Board of Supervisors approved a reservation of County funds for the Project, in 
the amount of One Million Four Hundred Eighty-eight Thousand Dollars ($1,488,000), until September 30, 
2024. 

The Project will be located northeast corner of Highway 101 and Patterson Avenue in unincorporated south Santa 
Barbara County. Twenty-four (24) units will be constructed, of which Twenty-two (22) units will be restricted to